F



100926903

Attorney Docket Number

8512-359

MRD 12-15 98 TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Box Assignment Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Sung-Ryul CHO Name: <u>Daewoo Electronics Co., Ltd</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Address: 541, 5-Ga, Namdaemoon-Ro, Jung-Gu, Seoul 3. Nature of conveyance: Country (if other than USA): Korea □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other _ Execution Date: November 27, 1998 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 27, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09210835 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Number of applications concerning document should be mailed: and patents involved: 1 PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 1667 K Street, N.W. Please charge to the deposit account listed in Washington, D.C. 20006 Section 8. 8. Deposit account number: YDE 16-1150 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. December 15, 1998 Harry C. Jones, III 20,280 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Total number of pages including cover sheet: 161

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

E/21/1998 JWRTKINS 0000046 1611

DC1 - 207001.1

REEL: 9645 FRAME: 0251

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Sung-Ryul CHO, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at Video Research Center, Daewoo Electronics Co., Ltd., 541, 5-Ga, Namdaemoon-Ro, Jung-Gu, Seoul, Korea, am the inventor of the invention in DATA COMPRESSION SYSTEM HAVING A STRING MATCHING MODULE for which I have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

×	which is exec	uted on	⊠ evenda	ate herewith o	or 🗆		(date)
	which is iden	tified by Pennie 8	& Edmonds	LLP docket	·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		ed on					
						ung-Gu, Seoul, Ko and the said app	orea, ASSIGNEE is desirous of lication:
and set of represent application thereon of the countries of the countries of the convention which limitation	consideration, over, and by the tatives and asson and all division and all division and all reissue and all application for the Protany such applian, patents, utilitation, and appliants, patents, utilitation for the protany such appliants, patents, utilitation for the protany such appliants.	the receipt of where presents do had been to had been	nich is herebereby sell, a ight, title and continua s thereof; a lity models, together will States ap al Property, may be ap ors' certifica	oy acknowled assign, transform and interest in ations thereof and all applic and designs thather right to plication und or any other plicable; and ates and designs	iged, I, the sa er and set ove to and unde and all Pate cations for in- which may he ofile such app der the Paten international all forms of i	id ASSIGNOR, har, unto the said AS report the said invention of the United dustrial property pereafter be filed for the Laws of the Unagreement or the industrial property ay be granted for	and paid, and other good and we sold, assigned, transferred SSIGNEE, its successors, legal in, and the said United States States which may be granted protection, including, without it said invention in any country right to claim for the same the ited States, the International domestic laws of the country protection, including, without said invention in any country
industria	of any country of I property prote	r countries foreig	in to the Un ations as af	ited States, v foresaid, to i	vhose duty it i ssue the sam	s to issue patents	of the United States, and any or other evidence or forms of SIGNEE, its successors, legal
not exec		Y covenant and a not execute, any				e entire interest he	rein assigned, and that I have
papers, e possible	tatives and assi execute all divis	gns, any facts kn ional, continuing ASSIGNEE, its si	own to me r , reissue and	especting sa d foreign app	id invention, a dications, mal	nd testify in any le se all rightful oaths	SIGNEE, its successors, legal gal proceeding, sign all lawful s, and generally do everything and enforce proper protection
	IN TESTIMON	IY WHEREOF, I F	iereunto set	t my hand an	d seal the da	y and year set op	posite my signature.
Date	Nov. 2	.7	, 1998 <u> </u>	Sung	Ryul	Cho.	L.S.

PATENT REEL: 9645 FRAME: 0252

RECORDED: 12/15/1998